
Government of West Bengal
Department of Information & Cultural Affairs

"Nabanna" (9th floor),
325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala,

Shibpur, Howrah-711102

No. 1471/DII ICA/2024 Dated: 29.08.2024

ORDER

The rate for telecast of Government advertisements and information in the form of
TVCIAudio Visual creative through the below mentioned Television Channel is hereby
notified as under:

Name of the Rate per 10 Second in Rate per 10 Second in Time Band
Channel Rs. (in case of direct Rs. (in case of telecast

release) through release
agency)

TV9 Bangla 1200 1164 6 am to 12pm
(Bengali)

1. The rate is exclusive of applicable GST.
2. The rate shall come into force immediately and remain valid until further order.
3. This has got the approval of the Secretary of this department.

.No. 147111(6) IDII ICA/2024 Dated: 29.08.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. Deputy Secretary, I&CA department
2. Joint Director of Information (Electronic Media), I&CA department
3. Sr. P.A to the Secretary, I&CA department
4. S.O, Cell-VIII, I&CA department
5. Senior Manager, TV9 Bangla (TV9 Network)
6. Director, Genesis Advertising Pvt Ltd.

Director of In rmation &
e.o Additio I Secretary



No - 4016 -1CAIN) 

After the expiry of he 

nonartment of Information & Cultur lAffairs 

SL No. Name of Agency 

Nabanna" (9 Ploor, 
25, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, 

Howrah -

Subject: Empanelment of agency/agencies for designing and supplying creative for advertisement in 

different Print and Electronic media (Radio and TV) and for outdoor publicity for three (03) years. 

Government of West Bengal 

In order to ensure unitormn look and feel of State Govenment's advertisements, I&CA department 

empanelled creative agencies in the year 2021 by way of understanding e-Tender exercise having capacity to mount 

a robust image building for the State Government both within the State & outside by way of designing and 

supplying of creative 

of the tenure of the empanelled agencies similar e-Tender exercise was undertaken by this 

and established agencies for the purpose of designing and supplying creative 

department to cmpvent Drintand Electronic media (Radio and TV) and for outdoor publicity. 
for advertisement in different 

ed 

Genesis Advertising Pvt. LId 
Crayons Advertising Ltd. 
Lintas India Pvt. Ltd. 

MEMORANDUM 

No - 4016 /1(90)-1CA(N) 

On the basis of the evaluation of the agencies those who had submitted the bid in the said e-Tender (Tender 
supersession of the 

notice no. 2223-1CA (N) dated 14.06.2024 and Tender ID 2024 ICAD 694290_1) and i 

previous order in this regard, it has been decided to empanel the following agencies for a period of three (03) years 

(subject to th their satisfactory performance) w.e.f l6.07.2024 

Span Communications 
Standard Publicity Pvt. LId. 
Rediffusion Brand Solutions Pvt Ltd 
Arun Sign Service Pvt. Ltd 

- Building, 

4. DirectuisOr. 
ial Deputy Secretary. 1£CADe 

Ofice address 
P496, Keyatala Road, Kolkata 700029 

The Government Departments and their statutory bodies / para-statal / organisations undertakings ete. may assign 

these empanelled agencies the work of designing of creative for Print and Electronic media (Radio and TV) and 

outdoor campaigns. The rate chart for preparation of creative in different Print/Electronic/Outdoor media on the 

basis of which the e-Tender was called and the agencies cmpanelled is enclosed. 

This has got the concurrence of the Finance Department vide U.0 No- Group T/2024-2025/0686 dated 25,09.2024 

Enclo : Rate Chart 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: 

7. District nformation & Cultural Oficer (A) 

9. S.0. Cell VIlI, I&CA Department 

8, Madan Street, East India Building, Kolkata-700072 

8. Sr. P.A. to the Seccretary, I&CA Department 

67 D, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata-700019 

27 H, Durga Apartment, Bosepukur Road, Kolkata - 700042 

7/1C Lindsey Street, Kolkata- 700087 
10, Wood Street, 4 Floor, Kolkata 700016 
242/3A, APC Road, Kolkata-700004 

2. Principal Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kol 
Additional Chicf Secretary/ Principal Secretary/Secrelary. 

10. Finance Department (Group l & Group T) 

Principal Accountant General (A&E). West Bengal, Treasury build1ngs, Kolkata-700001 

Dated- 04.10.2024 

casuries & Accounts, West Bengal, 8, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001 

11. Genesis Advertising Pvt LId., 2A, Dwarka, 7, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata -700020 
12. Crayons Advertising Ltd, 8, Madan Street, East India Building, Kolkata--700072 
13. Lintas India Pvt. LId, 67 D, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata--700019 

-700001 

14. Span Communications, 27 H, Durga Apartment, Boscpukur Road. Kolkata 700042 
15. Standard Publicity Pvt Ltd, 7/1C Lindsey Street, Kolkata- 700087 
16,. Rediffusion Brand Solutions Pt, Ltd 21/LA3 Dargah Road, Kolkatia-700017 17. Arun Sign Service Pvt. L1d 242/3A, APC Road. Kolkata-700004 

Sdi 

Secretary 
I&CA Department 

Dated- 04.10.2024 

DirectoOP infrmation 
tex officio Additional Secretary 



 

Scope of Work along with the current DAVP-approved rates 

 
SCOPE OF WORK TO THE CORRESPONDING RATE CARD OF DAVP (GOVERNMENT OF INDIA) FOR 
PRINT MEDIA/ ELECTRONIC MEDIA (RADIO SPOTS/JINGLES AND VIDEO SPOT) AS PER 
FOLLOWING REFERENCE. 

1. VIDE No. Dir(RR)/Rate fixation creative agencies/DAVP/2009 dated 8/7/2010 

2. VIDE DAVP (AV Wing) F.No. 22204/11/09-AV(Part-2) dated 18.5.2012 

 
Subject:- RATE CARD FOR THE CREATIVES OF EMPANELLED PRINT MEDIA CREATIVES AGENCIES 

 
The Rate Fixation Committee for the Print Media creatives has finalised the Rate Card. 

This is being circulated to all the empanelled Print Media Creative Agencies and also to the 

various client Ministries/Departments/PSUs of Govt. of India. 

 

          The Rate Card is given as under: 

 

a. For creative and design rate is as follows: 

1. Upto 150 sq cms   Rs. 5000/- 

2. Between 150 and 350 sq cms  Rs. 15,000/- 

3. Large size — above 350 sq cms Rs. 20,000/- 

           b.  

For Art Work (From low resolution to High 
Resolution) 

Rs. 5.00 for Low Resolution + 
Rs. 2.50 for High Resolution 
i.e. Rs. 7.50 per Sq. cm. 

 
c.   The rates above do not allow any third party costs like acquiring special/specific 

photographs or pictures, etc. The third party costs shall be paid in actual, on 

submission of bills.* 

* In the event of DAVP signing a contract with any of the Photo Agencies etc, the rates 

according to DAVP‘s contract with such agencies shall be applicable. 

 
d)   Adaptation: Adaption would mean: 

1) any change in size of the creative with other creative inputs being the same; 

2) language rendition of the creative; 

3) any corrections of or change of the image or addition of a detail in 

the same template to suit the local requirements. 

4) to include a logo of a State Government or any other logo as per the 

requirements of the campaign. 

The rate being offered for the above is an additional 50% cost of the low 

resolution artwork plus 2.50/ sq cm cost of the high resolution rates which is equal to 

the cost of low resolution art work only. 

e. Translation ** : Upto 50 words: Rs. 350/- 
  Above 50 words: Rs. 450/- 

 

 



 

 

** The agency shall ensure that the translation is appropriate and not in any way 

deviating from the Master Creative, on the basis of which the translation is being 

rendered, in the event of any deviation or use of inappropriate language, payment for 

adaptation at ‘d’ above and translation shall be summarily rejected. 

f. Revision cost of creative & art work: additional 25% of cost of art work*** 

***the revision cost comes into effect only in those cases where alteration would 
be 

suggested by DAVP or the client Ministry or Department after accepting the final art 

work. No revision cost is applicable for any changes suggested or made before 

accepting the final art work. 

g. No payment shall be considered for proofing. 

h. This issues with the approval of DG: DAVP. 

 
 

RATE CARD FOR AUDIO-VISUAL PRODUCTIONS (2012-15)  
DIRECTORATE OF ADVERTISING & VISUAL PUBLICITY  

M/O INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING 
SOOCHNA BHAVAN, LODI ROAD, NEW DELHI 

 

 

RADIO SPOTS/JINGLES 
1) Radio Spot: The consolidated rates given below are for radio creatives which have only 

words/speech, and do not involve composition of original music: 

 

Duration of Radio 
Spot 

Master Version Language Version Re-recording Shorter Version or 
Re- editing of old 

Spots 

1.1.Upto 30 
seconds 

Rs.10,000.00 Rs.9,000.00 Rs.5,000.00 Rs.3,000.00 

1.2.31 to 60 
seconds 

Rs. 15,000.00 Rs. 12,000.00 Rs. 5,000.00 Rs. 3,000.00 

1.3.Above 60 
seconds 

Pro-Rata, based on 
60-second 

rate 

Pro-Rata, based on 
60-second rate 

Rs. 5,000.00 Rs. 3,000.00 

2) Radio Jingle/ Song/ Signature Tune : The consolidated rates given below are applicable to 

radio creatives which are partially or fully music based, with original composition: 

Duration of Radio 
Jingle 

Master version Language Version 
(with same or 

separate music 
track) 

Re-recording Shorter Version or 
Re-editing of old 

jingles/song/tuner 

2.1. Upto 60 sec. Rs. 30,000.00 Rs.15,000.00 Rs. 10,000.00 Rs. 5,000.00 

2.2. Above 60 sec Pro-Rata, based 
on 60-second rate 

Pro-Rata, based on 
60-second rate 

Rs.10,000.00 Rs. 5,000.00 



 

 

3) Definition of Consolidated Rates for Spot/Jingle/Song/Signature Tune: The consolidated rates 
include charges for script, production with good voices & music/audio and following software, 
master CD, one broadcast copy of CD , one DAVP copy of CD, and client copy of CD 

4) Re-recording charges for Spot/Jingle/Song/Signature Tune: These charges would be admissible if 
script is changed after production is carried out as per the approved script and artists have to be 
called again for recording. No charges would be admissible if changes in spot/jingle can be made 
only through editing, within six months of the approval of the spot, even if spot was made as per 
approved script. This would include one broadcast CD copy, one DAVP CD copy and one client CD 
copy. 

 

SPONSORED RADIO PROGRAMMES 
5) Sponsored Radio Programmes: The consolidated rates for Radio programmes, which are being 

sponsored by any Client Department/Ministry is given below: 

 

Duration Rates Re-recording Re-editing 

5.1. Upto 15 mts Rs.15,000.00 Rs.5,000.00 Rs.2,500.00 

5.2.Upto 30 mts Rs.24,000.00 Rs.5,000.00 Rs.2,500.00 

5.3. Above 30 minutes Pro-Rata, based on the 
30 minute rate. 

Rs.5,000.00 Rs.2,500.00 

 
 6.1 Definition of Consolidated Rates for SRPs: The consolidated rates include charges for script, 
production with good voices , master (CD) , one broadcast copy (CD) and one DAVP copy (CD) & one 
client copy (CD). Production includes signature tune, opening/closing/change over music/jingle, 
drama, stock voices/music/songs, studio recorded interviews/expert comments, receiving questions 
through phone/E- mail/letters, reply of questions by anchor/experts in the programme, production of 
promos including one broadcast CD copy, one DAVP CD copy and one client CD copy. 

  
6.2  Field Interviews: If field interviews are specifically desired by the client, the producer shall carry 
them out with no extra cost to the Client/DAVP 

   6.3 Re-editing: Re-editing of old episodes is defined as deleting or re-arranging some portion.. 
 

 6.4 Re-recording: Re-recording is defined as re-recording some portion of an old episode to replace 
some old portion, and may include charges for voices, editing, one broadcast CD, one DAVP CD and 
one client CD. 

7) Software for SRPs: If the software is dispatched by the producer, actual postage would be 
reimbursed. Rs. 50/- will be paid for replication of CDs, per CD, including design of cover, logging of 
contents on inlay card, and packaging. 

VIDEO SPOT 
8) Video Spot./ Documentaries/ Telefilms :The consolidated rates of Video Spot./ Animation/ 

Jingle/ Documentaries/ Telefilms are as given below, shot on Digi Beta or DV Cam: 

 

Duration Master Dubbing Language 
Version 

HD 
Format 

 
 

Re- 
voiceove

r 

Re- 
shootin

g 
charges 

Re- editing 
charges 

35/16 
mm film 

Video Spot         



 

Upto 60 
seconds 

Rs.3,50,000 Rs.20,000 Rs.2,50,000 50 
percent 
more 
than the 
respecti 
ve 
master/ 
Langua 
ge 
rate 

Rs.10,000 Rs.35,000 Rs.15,000 100 % 
more 
than the 
respecti 
ve 
master/ 
Langua 
ge 
rate 

Above 60 
seconds to 
120 
seconds 

Pro-rata Pro-rata Pro-rata 50 
percent 
more 
than the 
respecti 
ve 
master/ 
Langua 
ge 
rate 

Pro-rata Pro-rata Pro-rata 100% 
more 
than the 
respecti 
ve 
master/ 
Langua 
ge 
rate 

Documen- 
taries/ 
Spots/ 
Telefilms 

        

From 2 to 
5 mts 

Rs.3,50,000 Rs.35,000 Rs.1,75,000 50 
percent 
more 
than the 
respecti 
ve 
master/ 

Language 
rate 

Rs.10,000 Rs.25,000 Rs.15,000 100% 
more 
than the 
respecti 
ve 
master/ 
Langua 

ge 
rate 

Above 5 
to 15 mts 

Rs.4,50,000 Rs.45,000 Rs.2,25,000 50 
percent 
more 
than the 
respecti 
ve 
master/ 
Language 
rate 

Rs.12,000 Rs.30,000 Rs.18,000 100% 
more 
than the 
respecti 
ve 
master/ 
Langua 
ge 
rate 

Above 15 
to 30 mts 

Rs.5,50,000 Rs.50,000 Rs.2,50,000 50 
percent 
more 
than the 
respecti 
ve 
master/ 
Language 
rate 

Rs.15,000 Rs.35,000 Rs.21,000 100% 
more 
than the 
respecti 
ve 
master/ 
Langua 
ge 
rate 



 

Above 30 
mts 

Pro-rata, 
based on 30 
minute rate 

Pro-rata, 
based on 30 
minute rate 

Pro-rata, 
based on 30 
minute rate 

50 
percent 
more 
than the 
respecti 
ve 
master/ 
Language 
rate 

Pro- rata, 

based on 
30 

minute 
rate 

Pro- rata, 

based on 
30 

minute 
rate 

Pro- rata, 

based on 
30 

minute 
rate 

100% 
more 
than the 
respecti 
ve 
master/ 
Langua 
ge 
rate 

 

 9.1) Explanation of Consolidated Rate for Videospots/Telefilms/Documentaries: The 

consolidated rate includes charges for script, detailed shot-by-shot storyboard (for Video-spots), 
location, travel outside Delhi upto 200 kilometers, models, anchors, shooting, editing, jingle, 2-D/3D 
animation/ 2D & 3D Character animation/all kinds of Graphics as required by Client , titling/sub-
titling/text, music, voiceover, background effects, special effects,). Two Master Copies ( both mixed 
and unmixed) in Digi Beta or DVC , for Client and DAVP. In addition, all video-spots would be be 
required to be submitted in suitable digital MPEG format at broadcast quality for delivery by internet. 

9.2) Reimbursement of Actuals for journey beyond 200 kms: Journey could be undertaken by rail 
(First Class/AC-2T) or by road upto 800 kms, and by air (economy class) beyond 800 kms. The producer, 

may, however, obtain prior permission of DAVP for undertaking such journey and should submit 

supporting documents ie used tickets or bill for hiring vehicles etc to support their claim. 

9.3) Language Version: The language version would include besides dubbing, regional content, 
characters, property, artists, outdoor shooting in regional locations, language graphic animations etc. 
to ensure regional look to the programme. 

10) Endorsements: If endorsement is made by top personality (artist/singer/celebrity etc.) free of 
charge, we may pay an honorarium of Rs.40,000 to the producer for arranging free endorsement 
and meeting additional contingent expenses which would take place in such cases. Decision of 
DAVP would be final and binding regarding the admissibility of such an honorarium. 

11) Payment of Royalties: Payment of royalty/credit for copyright purposes to any public/private 
organization or person for using any input `in a production would be the responsibility of the 
producer 

12) Labelling: Each DVD/CD and its cover should be properly labelled mentioning title of 

spot/programme, subject, duration, language, name of client, name of DAVP/production agency 

and year of production. 
 

MISCELLANEOUS VIDEO COMPILATION: 
 

13) Video compilation in Beta SP/DVC Pro : The rates given below are for consolidation of various 
video spots into one compilation : 

Upto 5 min. Rs. 5,000 
Upto 30 min.  Rs. 10,000 
Upto 60 min.  Rs. 15,000 
More than 60 mts. Pro-rata, based on 60 mts rate (charges include cost of title/graphic plate, 

one Beta/DVC Pro and two DVD/VCD copies) 

 
 
 



 

14) Additional Beta T’cast/DVC Pro copy : The rates given below is for duplication of creatives 
into Betas/DVC Pro 

 Upto 5 min. Rs. 2,000 
Upto 30 min.  Rs. 2,500 

 Upto 60 min.  Rs. 3,000  
DVD (per copy, of all durations) Rs. 100 
CD (per copy, of all durations) Rs. 50 

 
 

 

In addition to above following conditions to be followed: 

 

1. For Brochures, Tabloid, Books, Magazines etc. design rate is as follows: 

        Cover Page Only: 

1. Upto 150 sq cms   Rs. 5000/- 

2. Between 150 and 350 sq cms  Rs. 15,000/- 

3. Large size — above 350 sq cms Rs. 20,000/- 
 

For Art Work in other pages  
(From low resolution to High Resolution) 

Rs. 5.00 for Low Resolution + 
Rs. 2.50 for High Resolution 
i.e. Rs. 7.50 per Sq. cm. 

 

2. In case of resizing & reshaping of the creative containing same text matters & images/  

photographs, no adaptation charge shall be admissible.  

 

3. For creative of animatic, artworks including Audio-Visual documentaries/ Sport/ Telefilms (where no separate 

video shooting etc. is involved) for use in different purpose, the rate for such animatic shall be not exceeding 

25% of the rate referred in above table. 

 

4. For animation intended for non-TV release e.g. Certain Raisers, Reels etc the rate shall be not exceeding 10% 

of the rate referred in above table. 

 

 

 
 



I
I ®. ,

Go'vernment of West Bengal
Department of lnformai ion & Cultural Afhlirs

Nah'IIIIl,L ()'h Hoor.How rail

Memo No:482/DI/ICA/Q4
IC/N/ AD-PM-92/2017

Date: 22.05,2024 '

NOTiFICATION
. The rate chart for Go~ernment advertisements in print media as contained in the following notifications
/orders of I&CA Department, Govt of West Bengal as mentioned In order no.2640/DI/ICA/2023 dated
1HO.2023 ;5 hereby ttended upto 31.03.2025 w.e.f 01.04.2024 as detailed below

1.1317(60)/ICA/2010 dated 19.05.2010
I

2.1984( 60)/ICA/2010 dated 2107.2010
3.3470/DI/I(A dated 1~ 10,.2012 (-
4.3232/ICA dated 10.11: 2012
5 1002/ICA dated 1794.2015 , .
6.3482/DI/ICA/17 dated 01.12 2017(fbr SI nO.9 & 36 up to 15.10.2023)
7.177A/DI/ICA/18 datkd 20.12.2018
8. 38/DI/ICA dated 09J07.201~
9. 128/DI/ICA/18 dateld 15.11.2018
10 544/DI/ICA/2019 dlated 28.08.2019
11694/DI/ICA-2019 d~ted 07.11.2019. I
12 275/ICA (N) dated ~2.0t2020 .
13.1824/ICA (N) dater 17.08.2020

~:'~~~~~II~~~N~a~;tdel~~01~~20~0

16 568/DI/ICA/20 dat~d 04.112020. I
17.4405-ICA (N) dated 26.11.2021
18.4427-ICA (N) dated 26.11.2021
19.4426-ICA (N) dated 26.11.2021

I .
20.905/DI/ICA/2022 ~ated.14 06.2022
21.946/DI/ICA/2022 dated 20.06.2022
22.310/ICA (N) dated/27 OI2Un
23.3657/ICA (N) dated 12092023

I
24.2630/DI/ICA/20231 dated 16.10.2023 ,

25:3110/DI/ICA/2023f "":"" :

This has got the apprFva' of competent authority of I&CA Department. i, /

Ib J-}rwt~
Director"~frnf~rJation &

I
Ex officio Additional Secretary

Memo NoAa2 1118IiDI/I(A/24

Copy forwarded to . I
1 All Addl Chief secrletary/pelnciPal Secretary/ Secretary
2 All DICOs
3.General Manager (~dvt.) ....... .,
4. Deputy Secretary il&CA Department
5.Joint Director (AdYt.), I&~A Department
6.P,S to MOS, I&CA [])eptt. .
7.Sr.P.A. to Secretar~., I&CA Deptt
8. Cell VIII, I&CA Deptt

Date: 22.05.2024

t
./ ,-} ,C; cl '")1) l,y
: .J/v- ~. "]

Director of Inforrfjation &
Exofficio Additions] Secretary



Government of West: Bengal
Department of Infonnation & CUltural Affairs

Nabanna
tbNrah-7011102

No: 1107/DI/lCA/2022 Date: 14/07/2022

NOTIFICATION
The rate chart for Government advertisements in print media as contained in the following notifications /orders of
I&CA Department, Government of West Bengal is hereby extended up to 31/12/2022 w.e.f. 01/07/2022 as
detailed below:

1. 1317(60)/ICA/2010 dated 19.05.2010
2. 1984(60)/lCA/2010 dated 21.07.2010
3. 3470/DI/ICA dated 18.10.2012
4. 3232/1CA dated 10.12.2012
5. 1002/ICA dated 17.04.2015
6. 3482/DI/lCA/17 dated 01.12.2017
7. 177A/DI/lCA/18 dated 20.12.2018
8. 38/DI/lCA dated 09.07.2018
9. 128/DI/lCA/18 dated 15.11.2018
10. 544/DI/lCA/2019 dated 28.08.2019
11. 694/DI/lCA-2019 dated 07.11.2019
12. 275/ICA (N) dated 22.01.2020
13. 1824-ICA (N) dated 17.08.2020
14. 547/DI/lCA dated 16.10.2020
15. 3152-ICA (N) dated 03.11.2020
16. 568/DI/ICA/20 dated 04.11.2020
17. 4405-ICA (N) dated 26.11.2021
18. 4427-ICA (N) dated 26.11.2021
19. 4426-ICA (N) dated 26.11.2021
20. 905/DI/lCA/2022 dated 14.06.2022
21. 946/DI/ICA/2022 dated 20.06.2022

This has got the approval of Secretary of I &CA Department.

Director of Information & Ex officio Spl. Secretary

No: 1107/(8)/( 1)/DI/lCA/2022 Date: 14/07/2022

Copv forwarded to:
1. All Addl. Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Secretary
2. P.S to MOS, I&CA Department
3. OSD & DS, I&CA Department
4. Dy. Director (Advt.), I&CA Department
5. All DICOs
6. General Manager (Advt.) _
7. Sr. P.A. to Secretary, I&CA Department
8. 5.0. Cell VIII, I&CA Department ~. / C~

Ii -: "
\,-----1'1 f:+--t1-· v

Director of Information III Ex officio Spl. Secretary























This has got the approval of Secretary (HOD) of I&CA Department.

I

Government of West Bengal
Department of Information & Cultural Affairs

Nabanna.S'" Floor,Howrah

Memo No: 478/DI/ICA/2021
IC/N/AD-PM-92/2017

Date: 29.06.2021

NOTIFICATION
The rate chart for Government advertisements in print media as contained in the following notifications
/orders of I&CA Department, Govt of West Bengal as mentioned in order no.606/DI/ICA/2020 dated
25.11.2020 is hereby extended upto 31.12.2021 w.e.f asdetailed below.

1.1317(60)/ICA/2010 dated 19.05.2010
2.1984(60)/ICA/201Odated 21.07.2010
3.3470/DI/ICA dated 18.10.2012
4.3232/ICA dated 10.12.2012
5.1002/ICA dated 17.04.201~
6.3482/DI/ICA/17 dated 01.12.2017
7.177A/DI/ICA/18 dated 20.12.2018
8.11O/ICA{N)dated 09.01.2019
9.128/DI/ICA/18 dated 15.11.2018
10.38/DI/ICA dated 09.07.2018
1l.544/DI/ICA/2019 dated 28.08.2019
12.694/DI/ICA-2019 dated 07.11.2019
13.275/ICA (N) dated 22.01.2020

2Y) \ *'~'1ll ~1 .
Director of Information &
Exofficio Jt. Secretary

Memo No: 478/1(68)/DI/ICA/2021 Date: 29.06.2021

Copyfor rded to :
LA!! Add!. C . f Secretary/Peincipal Secretary/ Secretary
2.A" DICOs
3.General Manager vt.) .
4.0SD & DS,I&CADepa ent
S.Dy.Director (Advt.), I&CA
6.P.Sto MOS, I&CADeptt.
7.Sr.P.A.to ProSecretary., I&CADept
8.S.0, CellVIII, I&CADeptt.

Director of Information &
Exofficio Jt. Secretary
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